

Lampiran 1

Data Hasil Perhitungan Variabel Penelitian Periode 2014 – 2018

No.	KODE PERUSAHAAN	TAHUN	CSR	KPI	LEV	DA
1.	GGRM	2014	11,000,000,000	0.76	0.431	0.10
	GGRM	2015	18,800,000,000	0.76	0.402	0.08
	GGRM	2016	30,000,000,000	0.76	0.372	0.02
	GGRM	2017	99,000,000,000	0.76	0.368	0.02
	GGRM	2018	78,900,000,000	0.76	0.347	0.89
2.	STTP	2014	1,000,000,000	0.57	1.057	-0.01
	STTP	2015	1,000,000,000	0.57	1.040	0.03
	STTP	2016	1,000,000,000	0.57	0.500	0.04
	STTP	2017	1,000,000,000	0.57	0.409	0.02
	STTP	2018	1,000,000,000	0.57	0.221	0.04
3.	ULTJ	2014	480,000,000	0.37	0.210	0.09
	ULTJ	2015	2,500,000,000	0.37	0.177	-0.02
	ULTJ	2016	2,800,000,000	0.37	0.189	0.04
	ULTJ	2017	1,000,000,000	0.37	0.141	-0.06
	ULTJ	2018	1,500,000,000	0.36	7.115	0.06
4.	MLIA	2014	367,997,384	0.67	0.817	-0.05
	MLIA	2015	800,000,000	0.75	0.844	-0.07
	MLIA	2016	2,955,368,000	0.82	0.791	-0.03
	MLIA	2017	230,000,000,000	0.67	0.662	-0.02
	MLIA	2018	590,000,000,000	0.67	1.742	0.03
5.	AUTO	2014	164,193,992	0.80	3.389	0.07
	AUTO	2015	254,529,250	0.80	3.418	-0.02
	AUTO	2016	576,602,850	0.80	3.585	-0.02
	AUTO	2017	449,368,000	0.80	3.688	0.03
	AUTO	2018	128,737,4750	0.80	3.435	1.01
6.	GJTL	2014	1,700,000,000	0.60	0.627	0.04
	GJTL	2015	11,500,000,000	0.60	0.692	-0.03
	GJTL	2016	12,080,000,000	0.60	0.687	0.00
	GJTL	2017	12,000,000,000	0.60	0.687	0.00
	GJTL	2018	11,000,000,000	0.60	1.425	0.87
7.	MYOR	2014	1,000,000,000	0.33	0.602	0.16
	MYOR	2015	1,000,000,000	0.33	0.542	-0.08
	MYOR	2016	1,000,000,000	0.59	0.515	0.09
	MYOR	2017	1,000,000,000	0.59	0.507	0.05
	MYOR	2018	4,000,000,000	0.59	1.944	1.61
8.	SKLT	2014	2,000,000,000	0.96	0.537	-0.01
	SKLT	2015	1,000,000,000	0.96	0.597	-0.01
	SKLT	2016	2,000,000,000	0.84	0.479	0.08

	SKLT	2017	500,000,000	0.84	0.517	0.06
	SKLT	2018	1,000,000,000	0.84	1.831	0.06
9.	KAEF	2014	1,722,264,542	0.90	0.375	0.14
	KAEF	2015	696,552,277	0.90	0.401	0.05
	KAEF	2016	2,074,673,937	0.90	0.508	0.04
	KAEF	2017	2,120,099,083	0.90	0.578	0.09
	KAEF	2018	3,418,830,681	0.90	1.550	0.05
10.	KLBF	2014	28,003,000,000	0.57	0.210	0.003
	KLBF	2015	78,000,000,000	0.57	0.201	-0.01
	KLBF	2016	30,000,000,000	0.57	0.181	0.04
	KLBF	2017	127,001,000,000	0.57	0.164	0.05
	KLBF	2018	108,000,000,000	0.48	6.363	0.01
11.	MERK	2014	1,002,000,000	0.87	0.227	-0.06
	MERK	2015	1,004,000,000	0.87	0.262	-0.01
	MERK	2016	5,009,000,000	0.87	0.217	0.19
	MERK	2017	5,009,000,000	0.87	0.273	0.16
	MERK	2018	3,109,000,000	0.87	3.543	0.54
12.	GDST	2014	875,000,000	0.98	2.730	-0.15
	GDST	2015	1,800,000,000	0.98	3.120	0.03
	GDST	2016	3,200,000,000	0.11	2.956	0.00
	GDST	2017	1,700,000,000	0.11	2.914	-0.02
	GDST	2018	4,300,000,000	0.02	2.965	-0.05
13.	ISSP	2014	62,270,000	0.56	1.734	0.09
	ISSP	2015	156,568,200	0.56	1.882	0.00
	ISSP	2016	148,040,000	0.56	1.779	0.09
	ISSP	2017	210,607,100	0.56	1.829	-0.12
	ISSP	2018	216,850,920	0.56	1.815	0.07
14.	BUDI	2014	47,055,000,000	0.53	1.560	0.03
	BUDI	2015	23,514,000,000	5.01	1.498	0.01
	BUDI	2016	35,099,000,000	0.53	1.659	-0.07
	BUDI	2017	38,116,000,000	0.53	1.685	0.03
	BUDI	2018	42,198,000,000	0.53	1.566	0.05
15.	EKAD	2014	2,000,000,000	0.75	2.863	1.57
	EKAD	2015	3,500,000,000	0.75	3.987	-11.59
	EKAD	2016	2,900,000,000	0.75	6.357	0.11
	EKAD	2017	2,650,000,000	0.77	5.948	0.32
	EKAD	2018	2,700,000,000	0.78	6.497	0.27
16.	IMPC	2014	3,250,000,000	0.67	2.269	0.13
	IMPC	2015	3,428,000,000	0.67	2.897	0.02
	IMPC	2016	6,551,250,000	0.07	2.167	0.01
	IMPC	2017	8,590,605,980	0.90	2.282	0.05

	IMPC	2018	10,593,000,000	0.90	2.375	0.05
17.	JPFA	2014	7,377,200,000	0.58	1.490	-0.05
	JPFA	2015	18,092,000,000	0.58	1.553	-0.03
	JPFA	2016	4,005,000,000	0.63	1.949	-0.01
	JPFA	2017	4,005,000,000	0.63	1.867	0.04

	JPFA	2018	31,545,800,000	0.54	1.624	0.05
18.	SIPD	2014	153,778,125	0.002	1.855	0.04
	SIPD	2015	102,091,289	0.57	1.485	-0.15
	SIPD	2016	207,950,936	0.84	1.802	0.06
	SIPD	2017	250,150,025	0.85	1.546	0.30
	SIPD	2018	116,121,040	0.86	1.624	0.04
19.	FASW	2014	3,005,000,000	0.75	1.408	-0.17
	FASW	2015	3,007,000,000	0.69	1.538	-0.06
	FASW	2016	4,002,000,000	0.86	1.582	-0.20
	FASW	2017	4,004,000,000	0.86	1.541	-0.06
	FASW	2018	30,000,000,000	0.87	1.642	-0.03
20.	ALDO	2014	95,000,000	0.58	0.553	0.09
	ALDO	2015	125,000,000	0.58	0.533	0.06
	ALDO	2016	1,354,000,000	0.58	0.510	-0.04
	ALDO	2017	1,672,500,000	0.58	0.540	0.07
	ALDO	2018	1,992,500,000	0.58	0.484	0.05
21.	AMFG	2014	1,200,000,000	0.85	4.672	0.35
	AMFG	2015	1,220,000,000	0.85	4.852	0.36
	AMFG	2016	1,220,000,000	0.85	2.889	0.50
	AMFG	2017	1,220,000,000	0.85	2.305	-0.14
	AMFG	2018	1,220,000,000	0.85	1.744	0.29
22.	WTON	2014	3,004,644,343	0.72	2.377	0.07
	WTON	2015	13,817,389,300	0.70	2.032	-0.05
	WTON	2016	700,434,720	0.68	2.147	0.11
	WTON	2017	448,964,860	0.68	1.636	-0.02
	WTON	2018	27,683,045	0.67	1.546	-0.01
23.	ALMI	2014	600,000,000	0.82	1.236	0.37
	ALMI	2015	615,000,000	0.76	1.348	-0.53
	ALMI	2016	800,000,000	0.76	1.231	0.04
	ALMI	2017	815,000,000	0.76	1.190	0.22
	ALMI	2018	988,000,000	0.76	1.111	0.24
24.	BTON	2014	128,900,000	0.82	6.399	0.01
	BTON	2015	217,000,000	0.82	5.384	0.04
	BTON	2016	135,100,000	0.02	5.252	0.03
	BTON	2017	227,000,000	0.02	6.358	0.09
	BTON	2018	271,000,000	0.02	6.188	0.12

25.	CTBN	2014	26,574,776,000	0.82	2.263	0.01
	CTBN	2015	16,250,902,000	0.89	2.384	-0.03
	CTBN	2016	13,468,852,425	0.89	3.800	-0.08
	CTBN	2017	3,459,446,413	0.89	3.385	0.04
	CTBN	2018	2,214,801,900	0.89	2.735	0.21
26.	TPIA	2014	11,000,000,000	0.96	0.550	0.00
	TPIA	2015	8,500,000,000	0.96	0.524	0.02
	TPIA	2016	9,200,000,000	0.96	0.464	-0.04
	TPIA	2017	13,000,000,000	0.77	0.441	0.02

	TPIA	2018	35,000,000,000	0.77	0.442	-0.03
27.	YPAS	2014	27,000,000	0.89	2.003	-0.08
	YPAS	2015	23,791,300	0.89	2.168	-0.10
	YPAS	2016	46,005,000	0.89	2.027	0.06
	YPAS	2017	105,467,316	0.89	1.720	0.14
	YPAS	2018	119,477,316	0.89	1.555	0.10
28.	SKBM	2014	1,400,000,000	0.80	0.529	0.11
	SKBM	2015	635,000,000	0.80	0.550	0.00
	SKBM	2016	162,000,000	0.81	0.632	0.10
	SKBM	2017	209,000,000	0.54	0.370	0.15
	SKBM	2018	377,998,623	0.83	0.413	0.06
29.	WIIM	2014	10,063,000,000	0.22	2.734	0.09
	WIIM	2015	13,291,170,619	0.22	3.365	0.04
	WIIM	2016	13,652,279,790	0.28	3.734	0.01
	WIIM	2017	23,504,512,185	0.05	4.950	-0.08
	WIIM	2018	35,341,337,264	0.06	5.016	-0.05
30.	SRIL	2014	4,000,000,000	0.98	1.537	-0.02
	SRIL	2015	4,169,580,000	0.98	1.546	-0.11
	SRIL	2016	4,706,770,000	0.98	1.537	0.10
	SRIL	2017	4,913,813,000	0.98	1.589	0.08
	SRIL	2018	7,036,969,545	0.98	1.609	0.14
31.	KBRI	2014	295,012,000	0.75	2.089	0.11
	KBRI	2015	1,523,087,000	0.75	1.558	0.03
	KBRI	2016	1,473,087,000	0.75	1.496	-0.10
	KBRI	2017	559,087,000	0.75	1.334	-0.07
	KBRI	2018	247,000,000	0.75	1.191	-0.03
32.	DPNS	2014	612,000,000	0.60	0.122	0.08
	DPNS	2015	1,249,300,000	0.60	0.121	0.04
	DPNS	2016	954,980,000	0.60	0.111	-0.01
	DPNS	2017	718,569,000	0.60	0.132	0.05
	DPNS	2018	40,992,000	0.67	0.138	0.14
33.	SRSN	2014	793,074,470	0.780	0.303	0.012

	SRSN	2015	564,987,000	0.780	0.408	0.198
	SRSN	2016	277,301,016	0.680	0.331	-0.181
	SRSN	2017	576,896,001	0.328	0.483	-0.095
	SRSN	2018	1,242,643,924	0.328	0.304	-0.001
34.	LION	2014	143,000,000	0.577	0.296	-0.024
	LION	2015	346,980,000	0.577	0.289	-0.022
	LION	2016	664,350,000	0.577	1.00	-0.017
	LION	2017	555,780,000	0.577	1.00	-0.001
	LION	2018	328,250,000	0.577	0.32	0.008
35.	SMGR	2014	26,874,117,000	0.51	3.681	-0.15
	SMGR	2015	20,601,339,000	0.51	3.562	-0.03
	SMGR	2016	322,800,000,000	0.51	3.239	-0.08
	SMGR	2017	270,480,000,000	0.51	2.643	0.03
	SMGR	2018	92,315,954,253	0.51	2.660	-0.04
36.	INAF	2014	4,206,094,482	0.81	0.526	-0.10
	INAF	2015	1,062,427,800	0.81	0.614	-0.08
	INAF	2016	12,423,499,971	0.81	0.583	0.21
	INAF	2017	12,811,874,421	0.81	0.656	-0.12
	INAF	2018	15,048,176,836	0.81	1.525	0.48
37.	TOTO	2014	4,742,438,300,000	0.96	0.454	0.03
	TOTO	2015	2,177,646,179,000	0.09	0.389	0.06
	TOTO	2016	4,539,123,525,000	0.92	0.410	0.22
	TOTO	2017	2,930,742,867,000	0.92	0.401	-0.03
	TOTO	2018	9,078,375,519,066	0.92	0.334	0.02

